

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INCOME TAX APPEAL(IT) NO. 2580 OF 2018

The Pr.commissioner Of Income Tax-3APPELLANTS

V/S

Rallis India Ltd.RESPONDENT

Adv. Suresh Kumar for the Appellant

Mr. P. J. Pardiwalla - Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Jeet Kamdar

i/b Adv. Atul K. Jasani for the Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)